
828 Stafford - County Hospital - Great Haywood - Rugeley - Handsacre - Lichfield Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828

Restrictions Sch SH
Stafford, Gaol Square – – 0600 0630 0700 0710 0730 0810 0840 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1420 1450 1520 1550

County Hospital – – 0614 0644 0714 0724 0744 0824 0854 0924 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1434 1504 1534 1604
Great Haywood, Abbeyfields – – 0627 0657 0727 0737 0757 0837 0907 0937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1447 1517 1547 1617

Colwich, Church – – 0632 0702 0732 0742 0802 0842 0912 0942 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242 1312 1342 1412 1452 1522 1552 1622
Springfields, Grindcobbe Grove 0538 0608 0638 0708 0738 0748 0808 0848 0918 0948 1018 1048 1118 1148 1218 1248 1318 1348 1418 1458 1528 1558 1628

Rugeley, Bus Station (arrive) 0545 0615 0645 0715 0745 0755 0815 0855 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425 1505 1535 1605 1635
Rugeley, Bus Station (depart) 0549 0619 0649 0719 0749 0759 0819 0859 0929 0959 1029 1059 1129 1159 1229 1259 1329 1359 1429 1509 1539 1609 1639
Brereton, St Michael's Church 0553 0623 0653 0723 0753 0803 0823 0903 0933 1003 1033 1103 1133 1203 1233 1303 1333 1403 1433 1513 1543 1613 1643

Handsacre, Pinfold Drive 0601 0631 0701 0731 0801 0811 0831 0911 0941 1011 1041 1111 1141 1211 1241 1311 1341 1411 1441 1521 1551 1621 1651
Friary High School – – – – 0816 – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – 

Lichfield, Bus Station 0616 0646 0716 0746 0826 0826 0846 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326 1356 1426 1456 1536 1606 1636 1706

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 828 828 828 828 828 828

Stafford, Gaol Square 1620 1650 1720 1750 1820 1900
County Hospital 1634 1704 1734 1804 1834 1914

Great Haywood, Abbeyfields 1647 1717 1747 1817 1847 1927
Colwich, Church 1652 1722 1752 1822 1852 1932

Springfields, Grindcobbe Grove 1658 1728 1758 1828 1858 1938
Rugeley, Bus Station (arrive) 1705 1735 1805 1835 1905 1945

Rugeley, Bus Station (depart) 1709 1739 1809 1839 1909 1949
Brereton, St Michael's Church 1713 1743 1813 1843 1913 1953

Handsacre, Pinfold Drive 1721 1751 1821 1851 – 2001
Lichfield, Bus Station 1736 1806 1836 1906 – 2016

Explanation of codes:
Sch Operates on schooldays only
SH Operates during school holidays only

1 July 2024



828 Stafford - County Hospital - Great Haywood - Rugeley - Handsacre - Lichfield Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828

Stafford, Gaol Square 0630 0710 0730 0810 0840 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1420 1450 1520 1550 1620 1650 1720 1750
County Hospital 0644 0724 0744 0824 0854 0924 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1434 1504 1534 1604 1634 1704 1734 1804

Great Haywood, Abbeyfields 0657 0737 0757 0837 0907 0937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1447 1517 1547 1617 1647 1717 1747 1817
Colwich, Church 0702 0742 0802 0842 0912 0942 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242 1312 1342 1412 1452 1522 1552 1622 1652 1722 1752 1822

Springfields, Grindcobbe Grove 0708 0748 0808 0848 0918 0948 1018 1048 1118 1148 1218 1248 1318 1348 1418 1458 1528 1558 1628 1658 1728 1758 1828
Rugeley, Bus Station (arrive) 0715 0755 0815 0855 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425 1505 1535 1605 1635 1705 1735 1805 1835

Rugeley, Bus Station (depart) 0719 0759 0819 0859 0929 0959 1029 1059 1129 1159 1229 1259 1329 1359 1429 1509 1539 1609 1639 1709 1739 1809 1839
Brereton, St Michael's Church 0723 0803 0823 0903 0933 1003 1033 1103 1133 1203 1233 1303 1333 1403 1433 1513 1543 1613 1643 1713 1743 1813 1843

Handsacre, Pinfold Drive 0731 0811 0831 0911 0941 1011 1041 1111 1141 1211 1241 1311 1341 1411 1441 1521 1551 1621 1651 1721 1751 1821 1851
Lichfield, Bus Station 0746 0826 0846 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326 1356 1426 1456 1536 1606 1636 1706 1736 1806 1836 1906

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 828 828

Stafford, Gaol Square 1820 1900
County Hospital 1834 1914

Great Haywood, Abbeyfields 1847 1927
Colwich, Church 1852 1932

Springfields, Grindcobbe Grove 1858 1938
Rugeley, Bus Station (arrive) 1905 1945

Rugeley, Bus Station (depart) 1909 1949
Brereton, St Michael's Church 1913 1953

Handsacre, Pinfold Drive – 2001
Lichfield, Bus Station – 2016

Days of operation Spring Bank Holiday Monday only
Service number 828 828 828 828

Springfields, Grindcobbe Grove 0936 1036 1136 1236
Rugeley, Bus Station 0943 1043 1143 1243

Brereton, St Michael's Church 0947 1047 1147 1247
Handsacre, Pinfold Drive 0955 1055 1155 1255

Lichfield, Bus Station 1010 1110 1210 1310

1 July 2024



828 Lichfield - Handsacre - Rugeley - Great Haywood - County Hospital - Stafford Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828

Restrictions Sch SH
Lichfield, Bus Station – – 0620 0650 0720 0750 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1510 1515 1545 1615

Friary High School – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – 1520 – – – 
Handsacre, Pinfold Drive – – 0635 0705 0735 0805 0845 0915 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1530 1530 1600 1630

Brereton, St Michael's Church 0543 0613 0643 0713 0743 0813 0853 0923 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1223 1253 1323 1353 1423 1453 1538 1538 1608 1638
Rugeley, Bus Station (arrive) 0550 0620 0650 0720 0750 0820 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1545 1545 1615 1645

Rugeley, Bus Station (depart) 0554 0624 0654 0724 0754 0824 0904 0934 1004 1034 1104 1134 1204 1234 1304 1334 1404 1434 1504 1549 1549 1619 1649
Springfields, Grindcobbe Grove 0601 0631 0701 0731 0801 0831 0911 0941 1011 1041 1111 1141 1211 1241 1311 1341 1411 1441 1511 1556 1556 1626 1656

Colwich, Church 0606 0636 0706 0736 0806 0836 0916 0946 1016 1046 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316 1346 1416 1446 1516 1601 1601 1631 1701
Great Haywood, Abbeyfields 0611 0641 0711 0741 0811 0841 0921 0951 1021 1051 1121 1151 1221 1251 1321 1351 1421 1451 1521 1606 1606 1636 1706

County Hospital 0626 0656 0726 0756 0826 0856 0936 1006 1036 1106 1136 1206 1236 1306 1336 1406 1436 1506 1536 1621 1621 1651 1721
Stafford, Gaol Square 0635 0705 0735 0805 0835 0905 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545 1630 1630 1700 1730

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 828 828 828 828 828 828

Lichfield, Bus Station 1645 1715 1745 1815 1845 1915
Handsacre, Pinfold Drive 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930

Brereton, St Michael's Church 1708 1738 1808 1838 1908 1938
Rugeley, Bus Station (arrive) 1715 1745 1815 1845 1915 1945

Rugeley, Bus Station (depart) 1719 1749 1819 1849 1919 1949
Springfields, Grindcobbe Grove 1726 1756 1826 1856 1926 1956

Colwich, Church 1731 1801 1831 – 1931 – 
Great Haywood, Abbeyfields 1736 1806 1836 – 1936 – 

County Hospital 1751 1821 1851 – 1951 – 
Stafford, Gaol Square 1800 1830 1900 – 2000 – 

Explanation of codes:
Sch Operates on schooldays only
SH Operates during school holidays only

1 July 2024



828 Lichfield - Handsacre - Rugeley - Great Haywood - County Hospital - Stafford Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828 828

Lichfield, Bus Station – 0720 0750 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1515 1545 1615 1645 1715 1745 1815
Handsacre, Pinfold Drive – 0735 0805 0845 0915 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830

Brereton, St Michael's Church 0643 0743 0813 0853 0923 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1223 1253 1323 1353 1423 1453 1538 1608 1638 1708 1738 1808 1838
Rugeley, Bus Station (arrive) 0650 0750 0820 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1545 1615 1645 1715 1745 1815 1845

Rugeley, Bus Station (depart) 0654 0754 0824 0904 0934 1004 1034 1104 1134 1204 1234 1304 1334 1404 1434 1504 1549 1619 1649 1719 1749 1819 1849
Springfields, Grindcobbe Grove 0701 0801 0831 0911 0941 1011 1041 1111 1141 1211 1241 1311 1341 1411 1441 1511 1556 1626 1656 1726 1756 1826 1856

Colwich, Church 0706 0806 0836 0916 0946 1016 1046 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316 1346 1416 1446 1516 1601 1631 1701 1731 1801 1831 – 
Great Haywood, Abbeyfields 0711 0811 0841 0921 0951 1021 1051 1121 1151 1221 1251 1321 1351 1421 1451 1521 1606 1636 1706 1736 1806 1836 – 

County Hospital 0726 0826 0856 0936 1006 1036 1106 1136 1206 1236 1306 1336 1406 1436 1506 1536 1621 1651 1721 1751 1821 1851 – 
Stafford, Gaol Square 0735 0835 0905 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 – 

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 828 828

Lichfield, Bus Station 1845 1915
Handsacre, Pinfold Drive 1900 1930

Brereton, St Michael's Church 1908 1938
Rugeley, Bus Station (arrive) 1915 1945

Rugeley, Bus Station (depart) 1919 1949
Springfields, Grindcobbe Grove 1926 1956

Colwich, Church 1931 – 
Great Haywood, Abbeyfields 1936 – 

County Hospital 1951 – 
Stafford, Gaol Square 2000 – 

Days of operation Spring Bank Holiday Monday only
Service number 828 828 828 828

Lichfield, Bus Station 1510 1610 1710 1810
Handsacre, Pinfold Drive 1525 1625 1725 1825

Brereton, St Michael's Church 1533 1633 1733 1833
Rugeley, Bus Station 1540 1640 1740 1840

Springfields, Grindcobbe Grove 1547 1647 1747 1847

1 July 2024

Route Description:
Gaol Square, Queensway, Chell Road, Broad Street, Earl Street, Water Street, Mill Bank, South Walls, Cope Street, Eastgate Street, North Walls, Lammascote Road, Weston Road, County Hospital, Weston Road, 
Hydrant Way, Tixall Road, Mill Lane, Main Road, A51, A460, Wolseley Road, Springfields Road, Crabtree Way, Green Lane, Western Springs Road, Elmore Lane, Rugeley Bus Station, Elmore Lane, Horse Fair, 
Brereton Road, Main Road Brereton, Brereton Hill, A51, Rugeley Road, New Road, The Green, Uttoxeter Road, Lichfield Road, Tewnals Lane, Featherbed Lane, Stafford Road, Eastern Avenue, Stafford Road, Beacon 
Street, Bird Street, Swan Road, The Friary, St John Street, Birmingham Road, Lichfield Bus Station. Journeys serving Friary High School operate as above to Eastern Avenue then Friary High School, Eastern Avenue, 
Stafford Road, then as above. Returns Lichfield Bus Station, Birmingham Road, St John Street, The Friary, Swan Road, Bird Street, Beacon Street, Stafford Road, Eastern Avenue, Stafford Road, Featherbed Lane, 
Tewnals Lane, Lichfield Road, Uttoxeter Road, The Green, New Road, Rugeley Road, A51, Brereton Hill, Main Road Brereton, Brereton Road, Horse Fair, Elmore Lane, Rugeley Bus Station, Elmore Lane, Western 
Springs Road, Green Lane, Crabtree Way, Springfields Road, Wolseley Road, A460, A51, Main Road, Mill Lane, Tixall Road, Hydrant Way, Weston Road, County Hospital, Weston Road, Lammascote Road, South 
Walls, Cope Street, Eastgate Street, Salter Street, Malt Mill Lane, North Walls, Gaol Square. Journeys serving Friary High School operate as above to Eastern Avenue then Friary High School, Eastern Avenue, Stafford 
Road, then as above.


